
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF 
BALTIMORE, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

DONALD J. TRUMP, in his official capacity 
as President of the United States of 
America, et al., 

Defendants. 

Case No. 1:18-cv-3636-ELH 

 

PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

 Plaintiff Mayor and City Council of Baltimore hereby moves this Court to enter summary 

judgment in its favor on Counts One, Two, Three, and Four of the original Complaint and 

Counts Five, Six, Seven, and Eight of the Supplemental Complaint. The reasons for this Motion 

are set forth in the accompanying Memorandum in Support of Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary 

Judgment, Request for Judicial Notice, and the exhibits filed therewith. 

Dated: May 15, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

 Mayor and City Council of Baltimore 

John T. Lewis (D.C. Bar No. 1033826) 
(pro hac vice) 

Karianne Jones (D.C. Bar No. 187783) 
(pro hac vice) 

Benjamin Seel (D.C. Bar. 1035286) 
(pro hac vice) 

DEMOCRACY FORWARD FOUNDATION 
1333 H St. NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
(202) 448-9090 
jlewis@democracyforward.org 
kjones@democracyforward.org 
bseel@democracyforward.org 

Dana Petersen Moore #03632 
Acting City Solicitor 
 
_________/s/____________ 
Suzanne Sangree #26130 
Director of Affirmative Litigation 
CITY OF BALTIMORE DEPARTMENT OF LAW 
City Hall, Room 109 
100 N. Holliday Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
443-388-2190 
law.danapmoore@baltimorecity.gov 
suzanne.sangree2@baltimorecity.gov 
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Danielle Y. Conley (D.C. Bar No. 503345) 

(pro hac vice) 
Jonathan E. Paikin (D.C. Bar No. 466445) 

(pro hac vice) 
Molly M. Jennings (D.C. Bar No. 1023087) 

(pro hac vice) 
Jamie Yood (D.C. Bar No. 1033919) 

(pro hac vice) 
Emily A. Farmer # 20920 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND  

DORR, LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 663-6000 
danielle.conley@wilmerhale.com 
jonathan.paikin@wilmerhale.com 
molly.jennings@wilmerhale.com 
jamie.yood@wilmerhale.com 
emily.farmer@wilmerhale.com 
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